® @

LETTER OF DEMAND

Your Ref: D2goseray meer [erpe/ 7pp

Our Ref: NG FroFL

To: A2 FrR37 capira.

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _~7VG 7903L o SHB 36408 1871 /2020

~
We are claiming on behalf of our client T34 ez é-ou;

NG FyoFL 1810 /5030

owner of vehicle number involved in accident on

with vehicle Y770 36«05 alongfat_“™4 Mo ki1d AVE 2 Towards (7§

Description of claims:

Cost of Repairs $ ,Or 4 FF {incl 9% GST)
ass of Use @ § 13009 T pays=s TP idev%asn)
2. )%
Search Fee S (incl 9% GST)
Miscellaneous Fee $ ull (incl 9% GST)
l.
TOTAL 5 ”r &% 0’ s {incl 9% GST)
) .
We are claiming in full and final settlement of § " ! bé) - o ( (incl 9% GST) payable to

Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd.

Kindly send us a written acknowledgement within 14 days from receipt of this document.
Please note that finalization/settlement offer of this claim should be within 8 weeks from the date of this
document. Please email all settlement offers to christopher.anthonidas@vw.com.sg.

VOLKSWAGEN]
CENTRE
SINGAPORE

[ 2T

I_ ALEXANDRA

Dated this

tnternal
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ExKoDA
LETTER OF AUTHORITY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING __SV% 7407L  gng  SW® 36408 o !/ 3/ /4 / 202p
a|ong Ans G N Ao AOVM‘} veha&ea nu%eau P Cé.':h_‘e;‘ e;ahmiss number Date of accident
Accident location

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, iiwe, 7'V &7 Lowg
m Name of Palicy Holder & IC / Passport numbar
d owner of Vehicle Registration

of

Number NG FHeFL hereby irrevocable appoint Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd

Own vehicle's number
(hereinafter refer to VGS), a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 247
Alexandra Road, Singapore 159934, its agents of any person authorized by VGS to be *my / our Attorney and
in * my / our name(s} on "my / our behalf to do all or any of the following:

To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal proceedings) which *l'we may
have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under th? insurance “policy/policies taken up by such
*party/parties or aiternatively under Insurance Policy number 1486639 5 taken up by *me/us and
pay the compulsory excess in respect of the cost repairs suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and
damage)/.

To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made by
way of Cheque in favour of Volkswagen Group Singapotre Pte Ltd and give a valid receipt and discharge
therefore.

For any of the purpose aforgsaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto.

Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim.

“I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on *my/our
behalf by the Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by VGS in that behalf shalt be as good valid and
effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by *me/us in *my/our
own proper person(s) and *l‘we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed
by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.

*I"'We hereby further declare that the lelter of authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.

*I/'We further confirm that the acceptance by VGS of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the full
discharge of "my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, *l/we have hereunto to set *my/our hand and sign this 9-6\ of the month
NN Year 5623

Signed & [y’?ﬁ'

Poticy Holdar

Witness By: . : ﬁ;m‘d
’3“}@»% idas

Losdrance Advisor
299 Ext: 218
) 2203

intamal



MS ‘ FirstCapital MS First Capital Insurance Limited

waww, msfirstcapital com.sg
& Membar of INSURANCE GROUP (UEN 155000106C G5T Reg. No. M2-0001676-9)
DISCHARGE RECEIPT
CLAIM REFERENCE : D24010194MFCTICTPL/TPD 2
ACCIDENT DATE © 18/11/2024

ACCIDENT LOCATION  : ANG MO KIO AVE 3 TOWARDS CTE SINGAPORE

INSURED : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
INSURED DRIVER : ONG TECK BENG

INSURED VEHICLE : 8HD3640S

INVOLVED PARTY 1 SNGT407TL

SETTLEMENT SUM © $11,503.95

|AWe, the undernoted CLAIMANT being the person/entity entitled to receive the compensation in relation to the
accident, hereby agree to accept the SETTLEMENT SUM as full and final settlement of all daims for damages,
costs & disbursements arising out of the ACCIDENT, and IANE also agree that the said settlement sum:

1. is paid without admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited andfor its
INSURED andfor its INSURED DRIVER in respect of the said loss and for damage whether now or
hereafter to become manifest,

2. is accepted by mefus to the intent that the said MS First Capital Insurance Limited and /or its INSURED
and/or its INSURED DRIVER be absolutely and finally discharged from all claims whatsoever which
IAWE now or hereafter may have arising out of or connecled with or traceable to the said accident,

IWE acknowledge that this DISCHARGE RECEIPT is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the
part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and for its INSURED DRIVER and it shall not be
used as evidence in any claims or actions which may be made against them or any of them.

CLAIMANT: TJAN WEI LONG Signature and Date :

Arerfionpa s .
WITNESS : Sasladt W Signature and Dale : m", :l/{ M‘y\ N

& Raffles Quay, #21-00 Singapare 048580| Tel: (65) 6353 1700 Fax: (65) 6222 3547
Clalms & Motor Underwriting Dept.
16 RafFles Quay, #42-01 Hang Leong Building, Singapore 048581 Tel: {65 6359 1800 Fax: (65) 6223 0541




VOLKSWAGEN

247 Alexandra Road ®

Singapore 159934 @ = !I%A s§'r ln
Biz. Rleg. No. 199101494Z

GST No.: M200985052

Tax invoice
Page 1/2
Company Customer Details: Document no. 12033020711
Ms Firsi Capilal Insurance Mr Document date 29-11-2024
Limitad TJAN Customer no. 6151041856
6 RAFFLES QUAY WEI LONG Customer GST-ID 195000106C
#21-00 205A COMPASSVALE LANE Dealer 30001
Singapore 048580 #10-43 Job order number 2024033265/ 1
SINGAPORE 541205 Job order date 21-11-2024
Service Advisor Dass Anthonidas
Christopher
License plate | Model code First registration VIN Model Mileage
‘ SNGT407L CD13LMPO 30-08-2022 WVWZZZCDZNW164539 | Golf Life Plus 1.5 eTSI1 110kW DSG 41,808
2 _ : - . _ S excl. GST ~excl. GST  incl, GST
9801B004 B&P CHECK SHORT CIRCUIT / HARNESS #8 280.00 305.20
REPAIR
9801B00S B&P DIAGNOSIS AND PROGRAMMING #9 480.00 523.20
9801B003 B&P WHEEL ALIGNMENT #8 360.00 392.40
98018001 R&R RIM & BALANCE #8 50.00 54.50
98018001 360 CAMERA CALIBRATION #8 840.00 915.60
5H2857507AA9B9  Rear View Mimor Housing 1 pes. 880.64 #3 880.64 959.90
(SCK) AQ 22711/2024
SHO8575370 GRU  Mircor Cap Primed 1 pecs. 153.05 #3 153.05 166.82
(SCK) AQ 22/117/2024
5H4837477B 5AP  Window Slot Seal Black 1 pes. 97.50 #3 §7.50 106.28
LHS FRT DOOR GLASS OUTER MLDG
{SCK) AQ 22/11/2024
SHO601025G FZZ  Alloy Wheel Aluminium Shi 1 pcs. 1,977.51 #8 1,977.51 2,155.49
{SCK) AQ 22/11/2024
311601361 Rubber Valve 1 pes. 427 #3 427 4.65
5H0821021F Fender 1 pes. 1,142.98 #9 1,142.98 1,245.85
LH {SCK) AQ 22/11/2024
N 90817302 Rivetled Cap Nui 3 pes. 290 #3 8.70 948
LABQUR 2 pes. 840.00 #8 1,680.00 1,831.20
SPRAY PAINT 2 pcs. 800.00 #3 1,600.00 1,744.00
SPRAY MIRROR COVER 1 pcs. 280.00 #38 280.00 305.20
MS FIRST CAPITAL DIRECT
DOA:18/11/2024
TP VEH NO:SHD36408
SURVEY BY:
Tax Labour Material GST%  @ST - Totalamount  Total amount
#8 2,010.00 7,824.65 9% 885.12 9,834.65 10,719.77

2,010.00 7,824.65 9,834.65 10,719.77

VOLKSWAGEN,
CENTRE
SINGAPORE
A%
Customer Service Advigot 7/
ALEXANDRA

Please inspect your vehicle prior to leaving our promises; we seek your understanding that we are not able to honour ¢laims on scratches, dents etc. after your car has
left our premises.



VOLKSWAGEN

247 Alexandra Road @ 7

Singapore 159934 = ,@m ,§.,. l
Biz. Reg. No.: 1991014942

GST No.: M200985052

Tax invoice
Page 2/2
Company Cusiomer Details: Docurment no. 12033020711
s First Gapital Insurance Mr Docurnent date 29-11-2024
Limited TJAN Customer no. 6151041856
6 RAFFLES QUAY WEI LONG Customer GST-ID 195000106C
#21-00 205A COMPASSVALE LANE Dealer 30001
Singapore 048580 #10-43 Job order number 2024033365/ 1
SINGAPORE 541205 Job order date 21-11-2024
Service Advisor Dass Anthonidas
Christopher
License plate | Model code Firs1 registration VIN Model Mileage
SNG7407L CD13LMPO 30-08-2022 WVYWZZZCDZNW164539 | Golf Lite Plus 1.5 TSI 110kW DSG 41,808

Payment in respect of any purchased services, packages inclusive of Prepaid Service Repair Package, or promational itoms ars stridly non-refundabile.

-----VISIT QR WEBSITE: aftersales.vw.com.sg {for online service appointmenis) and volkswagen.com.sg and www.skoda.com.sg (for additional services, products
and promotions).—---

All fund transfer payments should be made payable to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Lid; Bank Name: Deutsche Bank AG {Singapore Branch), Bank Account:
2528214002, Swift Cade: DEUTSGSG. Please indicate Customer Numbier {eg. 521XXXX0((), Customer Name and Invoice Number in the payments.

Until payment of all goods (parls, accessories ste.) has been made in full to and received by Volkswagen Group Singapore (VGS), the goods remain in legal
possession of VGS, irrespective If lhey have already been ingtalled into your vehicle. Howsver, the warranty of the goods (where applicable) starls wilh the issuance of
the imwice or the collection of your car, whichever is sarlier,

For warranty lerms and conditions please visil our website www.volkswagen.com.sg

This is an authorised document. No signature |s required.

All invoices are denominated In SGD, unless otherwise slated.



Main Office: Mova Building, No. 22, Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419
M Tel: {65) 6476 3333 Fax: (65) 6271 5891

Fan Yoong Branch: No. 15 Fan Yeong Road, Singapore 629792
Automotive Pte Ltd  Tel: (65)6262 3377  Fax: (65) 6264 3151

Wobsi Warkshop Dept: Blk 1008, Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-04/06/08, Singapore 159722
SIET WWYWYITHIVE.COM, 58 . .
Co. Reg. No.: 1989040336 Tel: (65) 6272 3892 Fax: (65) 6270 8314

GST Reg. No.: M2.0088864-2 24 Hours Breakdown Service: (65) 9799 85888

Ms CARISSA TAN YUE XUAN
87 HOUGANG AVE 2

#13-34

Singapore 538862

Tel: 97594210

Tax Invoice
Inv No, : RKLIZ4110252
Date :25 Nov 2024
Ref : SNG7407L
Currency : 5GD
Tearms : COD
RA No. : RKLR24110068
Veh No. : SMG7839K
Sales : Michelle Lee

# Description

Qty vom Unk

Price At

1 RENTAL CHARGE
25/11/2024 TO 03/12/2024
Volkswagen Golf 1.4:SMG7839K
DRIVEN BY:CARISSA TAN YUE XUAN
YOUR REFERENCE:VW -SNG7407L

Remarks:

VW -SNG7407L
CARISSA TAN YUE XUAN

This is a computer generated document. No slgnature is required,

Please made payable to Mova Automotive Pte Ltd.
Car Rental Dept. ;

Bank Transfer - DBS Bank

Account No.: 072-031115-9

8.00 DAY 110.09 880.73

Subtotal : S% 880.73
Total Tax : 5% 79.27
Total : 5% 960.00
Pald : 5% 960.00

Qutstanding ; 5% 0.00

PAGELOF 1



Waebsite: www.mova,com.sg
Co. Reg. No.: 198904033G

MOV

i JREtf) =

AUPEMOTIVE PTE LTD

R erah Branch:

F

Automotive Pte Ltd

Main Office: No. 22 Jalan Kilang, Singapore 158419

Ek mgaumt Merah Lan& 1 #01-50, Singapore 150122 '
an Yoong Branch: No. 15 Fan'Yoorig Road, Singapore 629792

Tol: (65) 6476 3333 Fax: (65) 6270 8314
24 Hours Breakdown Service: (65) 9799 8888

Tel: (65) 6604

A

RANO.:B

Bedok Bur}g%g;s Bedok Central #01-138, Singapors 400219

~ RENTAL AGREEMENT

17437

RENTAL DETAILS ' = 1o il

INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT
venice Makeiocer | QoiP [venokf 22 R | Singepitre Malayws Signature
paterTimeout | 9% ) ulom, Y 24720 gl . Lﬂ’
Petrol Level Out: [E e \m /8 1/2 618 34 7@ G :;bm:‘fo Ly m !
Datortimetn: [ 3LIANA e o i (ORI oy e o
Petrol Level In: too [E /8 174 878 172 6/8 3/4 718 F | “nontns @ Pontn
Chaige Over 1: Dats: Initiai: Weeki @8 PecWesk L )
Change Over 2: Date: Initial: & Oeys @3 Vo - 0%, PorDay |9 88012

o) L,)/ IKMII.I‘I:

Moure @ ©o o PerHow

U

KM Out: 477

HIRER DETAILS SubeTotat: 1 15 . <o
Named Hirer Less Discount IL% T .
Name: ;. Car {9.,30\ Tan "ﬂ ve Kuay) Rental Charges. =~ . |
Address: 87 Nownawoy btz A (S-3y |cowes porday | week !, mant
= o= ™ Pl : { week/. month|
:\é\ey;\;:;gce Resicdenes . me_u? : ”'d“ e o =
Misc Charges e
identiy Card No: - | & G o U B8ME L. asT 7R RE
oot~ | 353\ | (196 _ Total : d}‘ftb o0
Driving License: S9byisywb VBN WABTER G4AD/ AV | CAH/ COMPMNYBLLID. OTHERS|
Country o sswe: | -  Pre-Payment '
ot sl (B D WDR [ (o) Downpiyfient and Deposit W
Nationallty: LS‘{ tp"ypo JY Amount Refunded/ Ous
Efteotive Date: LS e | Yo Signaturs of Refund
Addtional Hirer Remarks: | v~ @ '
Name: Nh TH'O’-I L
‘Address:
Involow No: .+ et No:
Checked Out By: | Checked In By: GCheoked By:
Identity Card No:
Date of Birth:
Driving License:  Sales-In Charge: Miclaall
Country of lssue: - - Past 3 yaars actidents YES ] NO [}
Tel (HP) [©)
Natlonallty:_
(Effeotive,Date: . .| e o 1 :

I fully undarstand and agrand to tha tarms and condition appended on bolh sicdes of this Vehicls Mental Agreement, | also agreed (hal If there is sny outstanding amount payable

after the concluslon of my rental not realricted to parking or traffie Infringemeants durlng my period of hire, | will sgreed (hal taee cutstanding paymsnt ba billed 1o my uhargs/
cradit eard veueher glven above, All above Informalion given by me are true In connection lo this agreement.

bk

Hirer's Signatory / Company Stemp (If corporate hirer)

IMPORTANT

Aulhotised Manager Signature

1. Only duthorized drivers with valid driving llcense of minimum 2 years may drive the rental vehicle,
2. Al rantel vehicles ars atrdctly for Singapore use only, and may not be drivon outaide Singapore without prior approval of MOVA Automoblie.

3. In any-adeldent, the Hirer must

report to MOVA Aulomobile Immediately, The Hirer ahall endeavor to assist in all monners posuible.

Date & Time

4. The Hirar ahall be llable for all axcoss chargos (If any) for Inte return ot the hourly rate shown, inclusive of CDW and PAI. Lale return of mire than 4 hours will be conmiderad

a8 b day rental,

8. All lraffilc Infingements and summons (If sny) are the responsibilily of the Hirer.




11/10/24, 3:30 PM

INSURER ENQUIRY
Find
insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SHD3640S

Date of Accident

18/11/2024 &

Reset

https:/iwww.gears.com. sgfinsurer-enquiry

Insurer Enquiry — GEARS

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry
Insurance MS First Capital Insurance Ltd
Period of Insurance 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024
Requested By Christopher Anthonidas (Volk...
Requested Date . 18/11/2024 15:30
Payment details General Insurance Association
Request Amount; $$2 Records Management Centre
GST Amount: $$0.18 GST Registration No: M400017735

Total Amount Due {GST Inclusive): $$2.18

1M



Yan (LKK Auto)

From: Serene Ler <Sereneler@misfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 5 November 2025 11:53 am

To: Yan (LKK Auto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [RE-SEEK MANDATE APPROVAL] - OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2 *** LKK REF:
CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

Dear Yan,

Refer to your email today and attachment therein.

You have our revised mandate to settle at $11,593.95 all-in.

Best Regards,
Serene Ler
Motor Claims

MS First Capital Insurance Limited

A Member of LEEZEEIH Insurance Group

16 Raffles Quay, #42-01 Hong Leong Building | Singapore 048581 |Reg. No. 195000106C
7%:6359 1814 | Tel: 6359 1800 | Fax: 6223 0541

Motor Claims: motor_claims@msfirstcapital.com.sg | Website: www.msfirstcapital.com.sg
Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to http://www.msfirstcapital.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data
Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use
any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 5 November 2025 10:44 am

To: Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [RE-SEEK MANDATE APPROVAL] - OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2 *** LKK REF: CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Dear Serene,

TP rejected offer without search fee gst and counter propose total at $11,593.95(all-in).

Attached file is the search fee invoice for reference.

Kindly let us have your approval/instructions.

Thank you.



Best Regards,
Yan
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Email: yan@lkkauto.com| | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 20 June 2025 23:38

To: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [RE-SEEK MANDATE APPROVAL] - OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2 *** LKK REF: CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

Dear Yan,

As the LTA search was made by Volkswagen — GST registered, therefore they can seen input tax from Comptroller of GST. Therefore,
only $2 is applicable.

For amicable settlement, we are agreeable to the LOR @100+GST. As such, you have our revised mandate to settle at best $11,593.77.

[COR: $10,719.77 + LOR: $872 + LTA search fee: $2]

INSURER ENQUIRY % RESULT & RECEIPT
Find ‘ —
insurer TP Insurer Enquiry |
Vehicle reg. no.
IMSUFENCE e M5 First Capital Insurance Ltd
SHD36405
e Period of Insurance .. 01/01/2024 - 31/122024
Date of Accident |
——————n, Requessed By ... Christopher Anthonida SIS
191172024 & Requested Date . i ABJTf2020 1530 |
| Reset
Payment details General Insurance Association
Reguest Amou nt:. Records Management Centra
GST Amount: $50.18 GST Registration No: MA0001TT35

Total Amount Due (G3T Inclusive): 552,18

Thanks and Regards,
Serene Ler
Motor Claims

MS First Capital Insurance Limited

A Member of IEEZ3M Insurance Group
16 Raffles Quay, #42-01 Hong Leong Building | Singapore 048581 |Reg. No. 195000106C
7%:6359 1814 | Tel: 6359 1800 | Fax: 6223 0541

Motor Claims: motor_claims@mesfirstcapital.com.sg | Website: www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to http://www.msfirstcapital.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data
Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use
any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 18 June 2025 11:55 am

To: Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Subject: [RE-SEEK APPROVAL/INSTRUCTION] RE: [SEEK MANDATE] RE: NEW ASSIGNMENT (OUR REF:
D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2) *** LKK REF: CD/FCI24110437/Rua3




EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Dear Serene,

TP rejected our offer of LOR at 8days without gst, counter propose LOR at 8 days at $100 per day +9%gst.

We seek your approval to revise offer repairer “VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD” at $11,593.95 (all-in).

OFFER TP Counter propose
1. Cost of Repair S 10,719.77 $10,719.77
2. Loss of Rental S 800.00 (8days x $100.00) S  872.00 (8days x $100.00)+9%gst
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2.18 (with gst)
Total S 11,521.77 $11,593.95

Kindly review and let us have your instructions/approval.

Thank you.

For future correspondence, please remove meikwan@Ikkauto.com and admin-a@lkkauto.com in your email. Thanks.

Best Regards,
Yan
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Email: yan@lkkauto.com| DID: 6841-6051 | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, April 29, 2025 3:54 PM

To: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@l|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] RE: NEW ASSIGNMENT (OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2) *** LKK REF:
CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

Dear Yan,
As TPV is 1.5L, under NIMA Benchmark for LOR is $100/day.
You have our mandate to negotiate settlement at best possible terms: $11,321.77 and up to $11,521.77 all-in.

For LTA purchased by Volkswagen a GST registered, therefore no double recovery. To offer w/o GST.

3



INSURER EHGQUIRY # RESULT & RECEIPT

Find =Y
insurer TP Insurer Enguiry
Vehicle reg. no.
Insurance e WS First Capital Insurance Ltd
SHD3&405
————— Period of Insurance ... e ORJDL[2024 - 31122024
Date of Accident
RequestedBy ... Christopher Anthonidas [Volk...
18/11/2024 &6 ‘ Requested Date . _. 18f11/2024 15:30
| Reset l e -
1 Payment details General Insurance Association
Request Amount: 552 Records Management Centre
GST Amount: $40.18 GST Registration No: M400OLTT35

Total Amount Due [GST Inclusive]: 552.18

Thanks and Regards,
Serene Ler
Motor Claims

MS First Capital Insurance Limited

A Member of LEEZEEIH Insurance Group

16 Raffles Quay, #42-01 Hong Leong Building | Singapore 048581 |Reg. No. 195000106C
7%:6359 1814 | Tel: 6359 1800 | Fax: 6223 0541

Motor Claims: motor_claims@mesfirstcapital.com.sg | Website: www.msfirstcapital.com.sg
Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to http://www.msfirstcapital.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data
Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use
any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 2:53 PM

To: Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] RE: NEW ASSIGNMENT (OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2) *** LKK REF:
CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Your ref: D24010194MFCT
Our ref : CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 3640S(MS FCIL) AND SNG 7407L(TP) ON 18/11/2024

We refer to the above matter.
We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour as insured change lane and side swipe TP vehicle.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD" at $11,681.95(all-in).




The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $14,289.28 $10,719.77 ($9,834.65+9%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (8days x $120.00) $ 960.00 $ 960.00 (8DAYS X $120.00)
3. LTA/GIA search fee $ 2.18 $ 2.18
Total | $15,251.46 $11,681.95

Surveyor recommended 5 days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 26/12/2024 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Yan

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Email: yan@Ilkkauto.com| DID: 6841-6051 | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2024 2:29 PM

To: Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: NEW ASSIGNMENT (OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2) *** LKK REF: CD/FCI24110437/Rua3

Hi Serene,
We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed for your perusal is:

. TP estimated cost of repair
. Preliminary advice
. Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Please note that our officer in charge is Yan.

Cheers to a Wonderful Christmas and a Happy New Year 2025 !

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

Third Party Direct Settlement

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ikkauto.com Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Rajes (LKK Auto) <rajes@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 21 November 2024 11:28 AM

To: Aini Binte <Aini@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; assighments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Serene Ler <Sereneler@misfirstcapital.com.sg>



Subject: RE: NEW ASSIGNMENT (OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2)
Dear Aini,

Thank you for the assingment.

Best Regards,

Rajes | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assighments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-
25 | S(408933)

From: Aini Binte <Aini@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 10:36 AM

To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Ong Michelle (VGS - SG/Singapore) <michelle.ong@vw.com.sg>; Serene Ler <Sereneler@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
Subject: NEW ASSIGNMENT (OUR REF: D24010194MFCT/CTPL/TPD 2)

Insured Vehicle No : SHD3640S

TP Vehicle No  : SNG7407L

Claim No : D24010194MEFCT

Workshop Name  : VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Our Surveyor  : LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
Instructions : Direct Settlement - Est. $13,404.38

Quantum to be agreed

Created By : AINI

Verified By : SERENE
Approved By : SERENE

This is a computer generated mail. Do not reply to this mail.



